

# **APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP OF THE SOCIETY**

Date of Application	
Name of Applicant(s)	
Home Address	
* Home Telephone #	* Mobile Telephone #
E-Mail Address	
Relationship with Jordans Village	
Length of time spent living in Jordans	
Number of Shares Requested (Maximum 2	200)

**Notes:** Each Share costs £1 and each application for shares attracts an administration fee of  $\pounds 4$ . No matter how many shares you hold, each shareholding carries one vote and conveys the same entitlements. The shares do not pay any dividends, but being a shareholder entitles you to attend JVL Annual and Special General Meetings, to stand for election to the Management Committee, and to receive copies of the JVL Management Committee meeting minutes and the Annual Report. Shareholders may also be eligible to join the waiting list for properties (separate eligibility criteria applies – please enquire for details).

### \* Optional

Continued...

Jordans Village Limited is registered under the Co-Operative & Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 | Registered No. 7533R (England)

Registered Office: Estate Office, Seer Green Lane, Jordans, Buckinghamshire, HP9 2ST

Tel: 01494 875177 | E-Mail: estateoffice@jordansvillage.co.uk | www.jordansvillage.co.uk



## Eligibility

The Management Committee will assess applications under Rule 7 of the Society which covers eligibility. Rule 7 reads as follows:

"Members of the Society shall be the persons whose names are entered in the Register of Members at the date of registration of this complete amendment of the Rules. The Committee **may** admit other persons as Members from time to time who reside in Jordans Village or are children, parents or the Domestic Partner of a Member, are employed by the Society, or, in the opinion of the Committee, are closely associated with Jordans Village, provided that the Committee shall not refuse to admit to membership any person who at the date of his application has resided in property on the Society's estate or resided in property formerly forming part of the Society's estate for a continuous period of one year. Notwithstanding the above the Committee may not admit any person to membership who has not attained the age of eighteen years at the date of application for membership."

Where their discretion may be applied, the Management Committee are guided by the result of the Membership Consultation published in September 2020.

#### Who we are

Jordans Village Limited is a Social Co-Operative Society, registered under the Co-Operative and Community Benefits Societies Act 2014. We are regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Our registered number is 7533R.

#### What we use your personal information for

We are obliged under the Co-Operative and Community Benefits Societies Act 2014 to maintain a register of shareholders and will use your personal information as provided above to communicate with you. Communications will include informing you of Annual General Meetings, Extraordinary General Meetings, other General Meetings, and on any other matter that concerns Shareholders of JVL.

#### Who it will be shared with

Shareholder Data is not shared with anyone other than JVL Committee Chairman & Finance Sub-Committee Chairman. We will not sell or share your data with any outside parties nor do we have any plans to do so. We would write to you to seek your prior written consent should this be varied in future.

# I/We hereby declare that I/We wish to apply for share(s) in Jordans Village Limited and consent to the use of my/our personal data as described above.

Signed
Signed
Date

Jordans Village Limited is registered under the Co-Operative & Community Benefit Societies Act 2014 | Registered No. 7533R (England)

Registered Office: Estate Office, Seer Green Lane, Jordans, Buckinghamshire, HP9 2ST

Tel: 01494 875177 | E-Mail: estateoffice@jordansvillage.co.uk | www.jordansvillage.co.uk